

AUXILIUM COLLEGE OF ARTS AND SCIENCE FOR WOMEN

(Nationally Accredited with 'A' Grade)
An ISO 9001: 2015 Certified Institution

Affiliated to Bharathidasan University, Tiruchirappalli Regunathapuram Po., Karambakudi Tk., Pudukkottai Dt. - 622 302 Ph.: 9487842387, 7639440217

Date: 16.11.2023

Minutes of Council Meeting of Institution's Innovation Council (IIC) - 2023 - 2024

The second Institution's Innovation Council (IIC) meeting for the Calendar year 2023 - 2024 was held at the Principal's office in Auxilium College of Arts and Science for Women, on 16.11.2023 at 11:50 AM. and was presided over by the IIC Vice President.

AGENDA of Meeting:

- 1. To discuss the IIC Activities for the Quarter II.
- 2. To establish an Auxi incubation unit on the campus.
- 3. To have periodic meetings and animations for Auxi incubation Unit students in collaboration with the incubation center at Periyar Maniyammai University, Vallam.
- 4. To encourage the students to be involved and take part actively in all IIC Activities.
- 5. Any other matters.

The meeting began with the opening remarks of the Vice President of IIC, Dr. Sr.Santiagu Theresal V about the significance of this meeting. Our Respected Principal Sr.Dr.M.Sebasti Jeya Pushpam welcomed the AIIC Members for the second meeting of the Calendar year 2023 - 2024. The Convener of AIIC, R. Allirani explained the various types of activities (IIC calendar, MIC driven and Self-Driven), and features of the IIC portal for Quarter II. She informed all the IIC members that the activities of AIIC should be conducted in time with due preparation. As proposed earlier in the I Quarter, the faculty members were enrolled for this year. The President Dr.Sr.M.Sebasti Jeya Pushpam requested the faculty members to facilitate and motivate students to take part and to have a continuous assessment of the activities of IIC. The Council has agreed to convene the next meeting on 23.02.2024. The Convener proposed the vote of thanks and the meeting came to an end. The following Members were present at the meeting.

Vice President

Institution Innovation Cell Auxilium College of Arts and Science for Women

Regunathapuram, Karambakudi (Tk)

Pudukkottai Dt - 622 302

Droeidant

Institution Innovation Cell

Auxilium College of Arts and Science for Women

Regunathapuram, Karambakudi (Tk)

Pudukkottai Dt - 622 302



AUXILIUM COLLEGE OF ARTS AND SCIENCE FOR WOMEN

(Nationally Accredited with 'A' Grade) An ISO 9001: 2015 Certified Institution

Affiliated to Bharathidasan University, Tiruchirappalli Regunathapuram Po., Karambakudi Tk., Pudukkottai Dt. - 622 302

Ph.: 9487842387, 7639440217

Date: 16.11-2023

S.No	Name of the Member	Key Role/Position Assigned in IIC	Signature
1.	Dr.M.Sebasti Jeya Pushpam	President	- SVI
2.	Dr.V. Santiagu Theresal	Vice President	Theat.
3.	R. Allirani	Convener	Relliqueel
4	Dr.S.Padmavathi	ARIIA Coordinator	8.8e
5.	K.Sumithra	NIRF Coordinator	Konte.
6.	A.Anitha Janova	Innovation Activity Coordinator	A.N
7.	Dr.T.Sangeetha	Social Media Coordinator	5. Tinds
8.	R. Prema	Internship Coordinator	R.P.
9.	B.Suganya	Start-up Activity Coordinator	18mganuf
10.	M.Rajamani	IPR Activity Coordinator	M. Part
11.	K.K.Saranya	Member	K.K.S)
12.	K.Kodiyarasi	Member	K. 400
13.	I.Sheeba	Member	T. Sh.
14.	S. Juliet Sellammal	Member	& Total
15.	P.Rajakumari	Member	P. Reij
16.	S.Saraswathi	Member	8.80.
17.	A.Princiya	Member	A.P.
18.	S.Renilda	Member	Side

Vice President

Institution Innovation Cell

Auxilium College of Arts and Science for Women Regunathapuram, Karambakudi (Tk) Pudukkottai Dt - 622 302

Institution Innovation Cell

Auxilium College of Arts and Science for Women Regunathapuram, Karambakudi (Tk)

Pudukkottai Dt - 622 302